STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS BRANCH

Inre: Jessie Heller-Work, R.N. Petition No. 2008-0916-010-111

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Pursuant to the General Statutes of Connecticut, §§19a-10 and 19a-14, the Department of Public
Health (hereinafter "the Department") brings the following charges against Jessie Heller-Work:

COUNT ONE

1.  Jessie Heller-Work of Waterbury, CT (hereinafter "respondent") is, and has been at all
times referenced in this Statement of Charges, the holder of Connecticut registered nurse
license number R55171.

2. In or about the Spring of 2007, respondent was employed by Birmingham Health Center,
Derby, CT (hereinafter “Birmingham Health™) in a capacity that provided her access to
employee files.

3. On or about March 18, 2007, respondent used a computer at Birmingham Health to apply
“on-line” for an American Express credit card by assuming the identity of Susan Burblis,
another nurse who worked at Birmingham Health, and/or by submitting false information
to procure the credit card. Said card was mailed to 87 Leffingwell Avenue, Waterbury,
CT, which is respondent’s address of record with the Department.

4.  On or about April 2, 2007, respondent used a phone at Birmingham Health to “activate”
the card referenced in paragraph 3 above. Subsequently, respondent used and/or attempted
to use the card from on or about April 2, 2007 to May 13, 2007. During said time,
respondent successfully obtained property and/or cash valued at over two thousand dollars
($2,000).

5. On or about July 24, 2008, in connection with charges stemming from a criminal
complaint filed by Susan Burblis, respondent plead guilty to Criminal Impersonation, in
violation of the General Statutes of Connecticut, §53a-130, False Statement to Procure
Issuance of Credit Card, in violation of the General Statutes of Connecticut, §53a-128b,
and Larceny in the Fourth Degree, in violation of the General Statutes of Connecticut,
§53a-125.

6.  The above described facts constitute grounds for disciplinary action pursuant to the
General Statutes of Connecticut, §20-99(b), including but not limited to:

a. §20-99(b)(2); and/or
b.  §20-99(b)(6).
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COUNT TWO
8.  Paragraph 1 is incorporated herein by reference as if set forth in full.

9.  On or about August 7, 2005, respondent worked a single shift at Marshall Lane Manor,
Derby, CT, through an assignment that was made through Medical Staffing Network.
During said shift, respondent obtained information regarding a Webster Bank checking
account that a conservator used for the benefit of resident S.P.

10.  Subsequently, on or about August 9 or 10, 2005, respondent fraudulently accessed and/or
attempted to access the Webster Bank checking account for her personal benefit.

11.  On or about July 24, 2008, in connection with charges stemming from a criminal
complaint filed by Attorney Suzanne Bosek, conservator for resident S.P., respondent
plead guilty to Criminal Impersonation, in violation of General Statutes of Connecticut,
§53a-130.

12. The above facts constitute grounds for disciplinary action pursuant to the General Statutes
of Connecticut, §20-99(b), including but not limited to:

a. §20-99(b)(2); and/or
b.  §20-99(b)(5).
THEREFORE, the Department prays that:
The Board of Examiners for Nursing, as authorized in §§19a-17 and 20-99, revoke or

order other disciplinary action against the registered nurse license of Jessie Heller-Work as
it deems appropriate and consistent with law.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this 30 day of O C*D w 2008.
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